IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS,

Petitioner,

VS.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL
DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE
HHONORABLE CONNIE J.
STEINHEIMBER, DISTRICT
JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

MARLIN THOMPSON,

Real Party in Interest.

Supreme Court No. 76024 Electronically Filed Jun 06 2019 03:29 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, AARON D. FORD, Nevada Attorney General, by and through THERESA M. HAAR, Senior Deputy Attorney General, represents the above-noted Respondents in

. . .

this matter. Therefore, Respondents respectfully request that all future pleadings, papers, and other documents be served on the following:

Theresa M. Haar Senior Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 thaar@ag.nv.gov

Dated this 6th day of June, 2019.

AARON D. FORD Attorney General

By: /s/ Theresa M. Haar
Theresa M. Haar (Bar No. 12158)
Senior Deputy Attorney General

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Nev. R. App. P. 25(5)(c), I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court by using the electronic filing system on the 6th day of June, 2019.

I certify that the following participants in this case are registered electronic filing systems users and will be served electronically:

Kathleen Brady Deputy Attorney General 555 Wright Way Carson City, NV 89711 Attorneys for Petitioner Marilee Cate Appellate Deputy Washoe County District Attorney One South Sierra Street Reno, NV 89520 Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

I certify that some of the participants in the case are not registered electronic filing system users. For those parties not registered, service was made by depositing a copy of the above-referenced document for mailing in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, at Las Vegas, Nevada to the following unregistered participants:

Terrence McCarthy, Esq.
Deputy District Attorney
P.O. Box 11130
Reno NV 89520-0027
Attorneys for State of Nevada

Marlin Thompson 194 Wye Street Yerington NV 89447 Real Party in Interest

<u>/s/ Traci Plotnick</u>

Traci Plotnick, an employee of the Office of the Nevada Attorney General